## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2580779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD NORTON SIEGLAAR	08/22/2012
CRISTINA ROMAN	08/22/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	2720 TOBEY DRIVE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012029949

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (317)636-1507

 Phone:
 317-636-4341

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PAUL R. STEFFES
Address Line 1: KRIEG DEVAULT LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRND-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA K ROGERS
Signature:	/Angela K Rogers/
Date:	10/17/2013

502535416 REEL: 031422 FRAME: 0502

# Total Attachments: 4

source=2012\_08\_22\_Executed\_Assignment\_IRND\_12#page1.tif

source=2012\_08\_22\_Executed\_Assignment\_IRND\_12#page2.tif

source=2012\_08\_22\_Executed\_Assignment\_IRND\_12#page3.tif

source=2012\_08\_22\_Executed\_Assignment\_IRND\_12#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031422 FRAME: 0503

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Edward Norton Sieglaar of 42 Manhattan Heights, Glendene Auckland, New Zealand and Cristina Roman of 8 Emery Grove, Bayview Auckland, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in TWO POINT LOCK FOR BI-FOLD WINDOWS AND DOORS for which Assignors have made or will make application for patent via a PCT Patent Application (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46219, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled TWO POINT LOCK FOR BI-FOLD WINDOWS AND DOORS, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and ASSIGNMENT

IRND-12
Page 1 of 4
KD\_IM-4082550\_1.DOCX

continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors acknowledge that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated in item (a) below. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Patent Office Number of the Application:	PCT/US2012/029949
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

(b)	Filing Date of the Application:	March 21, 2012

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT IRND-12 Page 2 of 4 KD\_IM-4082550\_1.DOCX

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 🤌	22 day of <u>fug</u> , 2012.
	Edward Norton Sieglaar
Witness Name: Petry Guine Witness Signature Date: 22nd August 2	***************************************
	Schlage Lock Company LLC
	By:
	Printed Name:
	Date:

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 🔄	22 day of <i>August</i> , 2012.
	Cristing Roman
	Cristiná Roman
Witness Name: Peter Grinb	nert.
Witness Signature	
Date: 22nd Agrit 201	2
	Schlage Lock Company LLC
	By:
l	Printed Name:
I	Date:

ASSIGNMENT IRND-12 Page 4 of 4 KD\_IM-4082550\_1.DOCX

**RECORDED: 10/17/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031422 FRAME: 0507